
Place School Front Back Total

2nd Olentangy Liberty * 306

Trey Rath, 11 37 36 73

Kyle Mitchell, 12 39 35 74

Cole Corder, 11 44 39 83

Jacob Hickman, 11 37 40 77

Ronnie Foth, 12 43 39 82

3rd Hilliard Bradley * 309

Nicholas Darling, 12 37 41 78

Max Mordarski, 12 38 37 75

Jaret Mrochek, 12 40 38 78

Tyler Mordarski, 9 43 45 88

Capell Miller, 12 39 39 78

4th Olentangy * 311

Matthew Homza, 12 39 33 72

Garrett Varanelli, 12 40 37 77

Cameron Casto, 10 37 40 77

Ben Nash, 10 44 41 85

Garrett Leckrone, 10 47 41 88

5th Westerville Central 324

Jack Funderburg, 12 38 36 74

Zach Wengerter, 11 36 41 77

Nick Altenbach, 11 42 43 85

Jacob Kenneally, 11 44 44 88

Cory Blankenship, 10 42 51 93

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier
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1st Dublin Jerome * 293

Jack Herceg, 12 35 36 71

Blake Solomon, 11 40 39 79

Jackson Chandler, 10 36 34 70

Davis Root, 11 37 37 74

Will Birkholz, 11 36 42 78



Place School Front Back Total

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

6th Worthington Kilbourne 335

John Catanzarite, 10 38 40 78

Carson Dougherty, 10 41 49 90

Evan Fisher, 10 43 42 85

Liam Graney, 12 46 42 88

Matthew Garvin, 9 41 43 84

7th Marysville 358

Tyler Lewis, 12 43 48 91

Dylan Tremayne, 11 43 41 84

A.J. Fisher, 11 39 49 88

Chris Borjas, 10 42 55 97

Trevor Gase, 11 45 50 95

8th Delaware Hayes 365

David Kelly, 12 45 44 89

Jake Ross, 9 45 46 91

Logan Keeder, 11 48 40 88

Sam Bonofigilo, 9 46 51 97

Luke Gazerek, 9 48 51 99

9th Teays Valley 404

Mason Samlow, 12 49 46 95

Brock Rickards, 10 47 49 96

Ayden Gillilan, 9 49 65 114

Adam Benschoter, 9 54 56 110

Kyle Wingo, 9 46 57 103

10th Marion Harding 406

Damion Whiteamire, 12 43 50 93

Nate Riddle, 12 45 66 111

Evan Peters, 12 51 51 102

Joey Tinnerello, 12 47 53 100

Connor Neff, 11 60 73 133
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Place School Front Back Total

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

11th Groveport-Madison 438

Preston Nannthavong, 10 38 42 80

Tucker Falter, 11 48 52 100

Clayton Saunders, 11 67 55 122

Ricky Cooper, 9 69 67 136

0 0 0

12th Whetstone 509

Brent Buterbaugh, 12 56 57 113

Spencer Comyns, 12 74 75 149

Kalman Buterbaugh, 11 60 63 123

Victor Waitkus, 10 63 60 123

Jay Johnson, 9 DNS 0 DNS

13th Newark 467

Draven Hopkins, 10 56 58 114

Eli Scott,, 12 49 66 115

Jake Crist,, 10 61 58 119

Ben Fish,, 10 59 60 119

Justin Hoy,, 10 64 68 132
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Place Name School Front Back Total

1 Jackson Chandler, 10 Dublin Jerome* 36 34 70

2 Jack Herceg, 12 Dublin Jerome* 35 36 71

3 Matthew Homza, 12 Olentangy* 39 33 72

4 Trey Rath, 11 Olentangy Liberty* 37 36 73

5 Kyle Mitchell, 12 Olentangy Liberty* 39 35 74

Davis Root, 11 Dublin Jerome* 37 37 74

Jack Funderburg, 12 Westerville Central* 38 36 74

8 Max Mordarski, 12 Hilliard Bradley* 38 37 75

9 Zach Wengerter, 11 Westerville Central* 36 41 77

Garrett Varanelli, 12 Olentangy* 40 37 77

Jacob Hickman, 11 Olentangy Liberty* 37 40 77

Cameron Casto, 10 Olentangy* 37 40 77

13 Will Birkholz, 11 Dublin Jerome* 36 42 78

Nicholas Darling, 12 Hilliard Bradley* 37 41 78

Capell Miller, 12 Hilliard Bradley* 39 39 78

Jaret Mrochek, 12 Hilliard Bradley* 40 38 78

John Catanzarite, 10 Worthington Kilbourne* 38 40 78

18 Blake Solomon, 11 Dublin Jerome* 40 39 79

19 Preston Nannthavong, 10 Groveport-Madison* 38 42 80

20 Ronnie Foth, 12 Olentangy Liberty* 43 39 82

21 Cole Corder, 11 Olentangy Liberty* 44 39 83

22 Matthew Garvin, 9 Worthington Kilbourne 41 43 84

Dylan Tremayne, 11 Marysville 43 41 84

24 Nick Altenbach, 11 Westerville Central 42 43 85

Ben Nash, 10 Olentangy 44 41 85

Evan Fisher, 10 Worthington Kilbourne 43 42 85

27 Jacob Kenneally, 11 Westerville Central 44 44 88

Garrett Leckrone, 10 Olentangy 47 41 88

Liam Graney, 12 Worthington Kilbourne 46 42 88

Logan Keeder, 11 Delaware Hayes 48 40 88

A.J. Fisher, 11 Marysville 39 49 88

Tyler Mordarski, 9 Hilliard Bradley* 43 45 88

33 David Kelly, 12 Delaware Hayes 45 44 89

34 Carson Dougherty, 10 Worthington Kilbourne 41 49 90

35 Jake Ross, 9 Delaware Hayes 45 46 91

Tyler Lewis, 12 Marysville 43 48 91

37 Damion Whiteamire, 12 Marion Harding 43 50 93

Cory Blankenship, 10 Westerville Central 42 51 93

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team 

to the District Tournament.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier
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District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team 

to the District Tournament.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

39 Trevor Gase, 11 Marysville 45 50 95

Mason Samlow, 12 Teays Valley 49 46 95

41 Brock Rickards, 10 Teays Valley 47 49 96

42 Sam Bonofigilo, 9 Delaware Hayes 46 51 97

Chris Borjas, 10 Marysville 42 55 97

44 Luke Gazerek, 9 Delaware Hayes 48 51 99

Garrett Lawson, 12 Westland 49 50 99

46 Joey Tinnerello, 12 Marion Harding 47 53 100

Tucker Falter, 11 Groveport-Madison 48 52 100

48 Evan Peters, 12 Marion Harding 51 51 102

49 Kyle Wingo, 9 Teays Valley 46 57 103

Elijah Epling, 10 Westland 46 57 103

51 Adam Benschoter, 9 Teays Valley 54 56 110

52 Nate Riddle, 12 Marion Harding 45 66 111

53 Brent Buterbaugh, 12 Whetstone 56 57 113

54 Ayden Gillilan, 9 Teays Valley 49 65 114

55 Tommy Siebert, 11 West 58 62 120

56 Clayton Saunders, 11 Groveport-Madison 67 55 122

57 Kalman Buterbaugh, 11 Whetstone 60 63 123

Victor Waitkus, 10 Whetstone 63 60 123

59 Anakin Fritchen, 11 West 58 66 124

Jeremiah Green, 11 Col. South 60 64 124

61 Connor Neff, 11 Marion Harding 60 73 133

62 Ricky Cooper, 9 Groveport-Madison 69 67 136

63 Spencer Comyns, 12 Whetstone 74 75 149

64 Jay Johnson, 9 Whetstone DNS DNS 998

Tyler Clay, 12 West DNS DNS 998
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